

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SSPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 33222/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-03-2017 in WP No. 5192/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

VIJAY DADAJI WANDHARE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.123057/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 01-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALITFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Jayshree Satpute, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList along with SLP(C)No...../2015 (CC No.
9375 of 2015) etc. in the third week of January,
2018.(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
BRANCH OFFICER