

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 3087/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-10-2018 in WP No. 1273/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad)

DEVENDRA GOPALRAO AMBETKAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.61834/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.61837/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.61838/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.61836/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING and IA No.61839/2019-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 22-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAULFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.
Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR
Mr. Arvind Ambetkar, Adv.
Mr. Ketan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Tag the matter along with Civil Appeal No. 9512 of
2018.Respondent Nos. 5-40 stands deleted at the risk of the
petitioners.(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR