

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9512/2018

PRADIP MADHORA MAHALLE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THR.

ITS SECRETARY FINANCE DEPARTMENT MUMBAI . & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Only CA No. 9512, 9513 & 9514 of 2018 are to be listed)

WITH

C.A. No. 9513/2018 (III)

C.A. No. 9514/2018 (III)

Date : 06-05-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Satyajit Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks for and is granted
two weeks time to file spare copies for issuance of NLPA.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
COURT MASTER