

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 26849/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-04-2019 in WP No. 5505/2016 26-08-2019 in WP No. 5505/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

ANSARI JAMEELA SHAFIULLAH &amp; ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.132983/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.132984/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

Date : 11-01-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

List along with Civil Appeal No.9512/2018.

Considering the nature of the controversy, let these appeals be heard as early as possible.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR