

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VINOD SINGH RAWAT

IA 54552/2020,102828/2020, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to  
Appeal (C) No(s). 8603/2020

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE                      Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHALCHANDRA DAMODAR RAUT & ORS.    Respondent(s)

(IA No.54552/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 102828/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 54552/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-01-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR  
                                 Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv  
                                 Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Prashant Padmanabhan, AOR  
                                 Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the  
Court made the following

O R D E R

The office report indicates that Respondent Nos. 1 to 3, 5 and  
6 have already filed the counter affidavit. Service of notice is  
complete on respondent No.4 but no one has entered appearance on  
his behalf. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed  
for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

VINOD SINGH RAWAT  
Registrar