

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8603/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-03-2019 in WP No. 928/2007 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE                      Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHALCHANDRA DAMODAR RAUT & ORS.    Respondent(s)

(IA No.54552/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 102828/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 54552/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 27-03-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.  
Ms. Shreya Saxena, Adv.  
Ms. Yamini Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Padmanabhan, AOR  
Mr. Vishwanath S Talkute, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

By way of last chance, adjournment is granted to the  
petitioner-State till 18th April, 2023.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER