

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8603/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-03-2019 in WP No. 928/2007 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE                      Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHALCHANDRA DAMODAR RAUT & ORS.    Respondent(s)

(IA No.54552/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 78146/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 102828/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 54552/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 78144/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 06-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT  
          HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.  
                          Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
                          Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
                          Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.  
                          Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Padmanabhan, AOR  
                          Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted that the present petition involves similar question, involved in Civil Appeal No.6051/2019. Tag this petition with Civil Appeal No. 6051/2019 and list before the same Bench, subject to the orders of the Hon'ble Chief Justice of India.

List after four weeks.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)