

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.23767/2022  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-08-2022  
in WP No. 4532/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at  
Bombay At Aurangabad)

DR. ANNIE JOHN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(IA No. 200141/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT AND IA No. 200143/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 02-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR  
Mr. Rana Sandeep Bussa, Adv.  
Mrs. Pradnya S Adgaonkar, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendar Tripathi, Adv.  
Mrs. Rucha S Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.  
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.  
Mrs. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR  
Ms. Rucha Pravin Mandlik, Adv.  
Ms. Harsimran Kaur Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Apoorv Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Haris Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Tag with C.A. No. 9512 of 2018.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR