

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 12683/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-03-2022 in WP No. 1193/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad]

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH UDDHAVRAO YENNAWAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 84696/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No.84698/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 84701/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 84703/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 25-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. There is an inordinate delay of 1366 days in filing the special leave petition. At this stage, we are not inclined to issue notice on the application for condonation of delay or on the special leave petition. However, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that this matter may be tagged with civil Appeal No. 9512 of 2018.

2. Accordingly, Tag with Civil Appeal No.9512 of 2018

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(NAND KISHOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR